
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 5242, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H5242DE1), as follows:​

1.3 Page 3, after line 7, insert:​

4,000,000​-0-​1.4 "Subd. 4. Town Roads​

1.5 $4,500,000 in fiscal year 2025 is from the​

1.6 general fund for distribution in the manner​

1.7 provided under Minnesota Statutes, section​

1.8 162.081. This is a onetime appropriation.​

4,000,000​-0-​1.9 Subd. 5. Town Bridges​

1.10 $4,500,000 in fiscal year 2025 is from the​

1.11 general fund for distribution in the manner​

1.12 provided under Minnesota Statutes, section​

1.13 161.082. This is a onetime appropriation."​

1.14 Page 3, delete section 3​

1.15 Page 4, line 3, delete "CANCELLATION" and insert "CANCELLATIONS"​

1.16 Page 4, line 4, before "$8,000,000" insert "(a)"​

1.17 Page 4, after line 7, insert:​

1.18 "(b) $8,000,000 of the appropriation in fiscal year 2024 from the general fund for the​

1.19 Minneapolis-Duluth Northern Lights Express intercity passenger rail project under Laws​

1.20 2023, chapter 68, article 1, section 2, subdivision 2, paragraph (d), is canceled to the general​

1.21 fund on June 29, 2024."​

1.22 Adjust amounts accordingly​

1.23 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH MB/JF H5242A7​04/16/24 06:51 pm ​


	Subd. 4
	Subd. 5

